
SOKOTO STATE UNIVERSITY  
Office of the Registrar  

Internal Memorandum  

From: Registrar  To: See distribution  

Ref: SSU/R/ACA/1  Date: 23rd November, 2023  

Subject: SENATE APPROVED UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023/2024   

               SESSION  

  

This is to inform Staff, Students and the general public that Senate, at its 35th 

meeting held on 22nd November, 2023, considered and approved the 

undergraduate academic calendar for 2023/2024 Session, as follows:  
  

FIRST SEMESTER  

S/N  ACTIVITY   DURATION  

(WEEKS)  

DATE  

1  Registration of new students   3  Monday 27th November to Saturday 

16th December, 2023  

2  Registration of returning 

students  

2  Monday 18th December to Saturday  

30th December, 2023  

3  Commencement of  First 

semester lectures   

7  Tuesday 2nd January to Saturday 17th 

February, 2024  

4  Orientation of New students  1 Day  Wednesday 17th  January, 2024   

5  Matriculation of New students  1 Day  Wednesday 24th January, 2024   

6  Mid Semester break  1  Monday 19th February to Sunday 25th 

February, 2024    

7  Continuation of first semester 

lectures  

6   Monday 26th February to Saturday 6th  

April, 2024  

8  First semester examinations   3  Monday 8th April to Saturday 27th  

April, 2024  

9  First semester break, marking, 

moderation and Senate 

approval of results  

3  Monday 29th April to Sunday 19th   

May, 2024  

    



    

SECOND SEMESTER  

S/N  ACTIVITY   DURATION  

(WEEKS)  

DATE  

1  Commencement of Second  

semester lectures   

7  Monday 20th May to Saturday 6th  

July, 2024  

2  Mid semester break   1   Monday 8th July to Sunday 14th July, 

2024  

3  Continuation of second 

semester lectures   

6  Monday 15th July to Saturday 24th  

August, 2024  

4  Second semester examinations   3  Monday 26th August to Saturday 14th  

September, 2024  

5  Second semester break, 

marking, moderation and 

Senate approval of results  

4  Monday 16th September to Sunday  

13th  October, 2024  

6  New session begins   -  Monday 14th October, 2024  

  

* All National holidays will be duly observed.   
  

This is for your information and compliance.   
  

Thank you.  
  

  

Signed   
  

K. A. Nuhu (Mrs.)  Registrar  
  

 


